First Announcement of TXRF 2025

The 20th International Conference on Total Reflection X-ray Fluorescence Analysis and Related Methods (TXRF2025) Kielce, Poland, 9-12 September 2025

Conference Website: https://txrf2025.ujk.edu.pl/

Dear Colleagues,

We cordially invite you to the 20th International Conference on Total Reflection X-ray Fluorescence Analysis and Related Methods (TXRF 2025), which will be held from 9 to 12 September 2025 in Kielce, Poland. TXRF 2025 will be organized by the Institute of Physics at Jan Kochanowski University (UJK). The biennial conference is a forum for experts and users of TXRF and related techniques. The scope is to jointly present and discuss recent advances, latest research, and new perspectives in various areas of TXRF, from fundamental studies to practical applications. As with previous editions, TXRF 2025 will bring together scientists, endusers, and manufacturers, providing an excellent platform for networking and knowledge exchange. A training workshop for TXRF spectrometer users is planned on the day preceding the conference (September 8, 2025).

Kielce is located in Central Poland, in the heart of the Holy Cross Mountains, is situated between Warsaw and Cracow, the present and former Polish capitals. The TXRF 2025 conference will take place at the Faculty of Natural Sciences of the Jan Kochanowski University.

The conference program will include lectures and a poster session.

Important dates

Abstract submission opening: February 1, 2025 Abstract submission deadline: April 30, 2025

Abstract acceptance: May 15, 2025
Registration opening: February 1, 2025
Early registration deadline: June 15, 2025
Registration deadline: August 31, 2025

Accommodation

Kielce offers accommodation in hotels of various standards (e.g., <u>Hotel Pod Złotą Różą****</u>, <u>Grand Hotel****</u>, <u>Qubus Hotel Kielce****</u>, <u>Hotel Kongresowy***</u>, <u>DAL Hotel***</u>, <u>B&B HOTEL Kielce Centrum**</u>).

Conference fee (early/regular)

Regular: 400 € / 450 € Student: 300 € / 350 €

Accompanying person: 100 € / 125 € Professor Emeritus: 300 € / 350 €

Social events

A Welcome Reception, Conference Dinner and a half-day outing to visit the most attractive spots in the Holy Cross Mountains are planned during the TXRF 2025 conference.

Travel Information

The closest international airports to Kielce are Cracow (120 km South) and Warsaw (180 km North), both of which are well connected with most European cities. From these airports, Kielce can be reached by train or bus service. Conference bus transportation from Cracow/Warsaw to Kielce will be arranged depending on demand.

International Advisory Board

- A. von Bohlen, Germany
- J. Boman, Sweden
- M. L. Carvalho, Portugal
- L. E. Depero, Italy
- U. E. A. Fittschen, Germany
- Y. Goshi, Japan
- R. van Grieken, Belgium
- J. Kawai, Japan
- E. Marguí, Spain
- G. Pepponi, Italy
- P. Pianetta, USA
- H. J. Sánchez, Argentina
- C. Streli, Austria
- K. Taniguchi, Japan
- K. Tsuji, Japan
- C. Vásquez, Argentina
- P. Wobrauschek, Austria
- M. A. Zaitz, USA
- G. Zaray, Hungary

Local Organizing Committee

Aldona Kubala-Kukuś (Chair)

e-mail: a.kubala-kukus@ujk.edu.pl

Dariusz Banaś (Co-chair) e-mail: d.banas@ujk.edu.pl

Conference Secretary:

Ilona Stabrawa

e-mail: i.stabrawa@ujk.edu.pl

tel. +48 41 3496463

Registration/Accommodation:

Karol Szary

e-mail: k.szary@ujk.edu.pl

Marek Pajek
Paweł Jagodziński
Łukasz Jabłoński
Joanna Chwiej (AGH University of Technology)
Małgorzata Wysocka-Kunisz
Regina Stachura
Daniel Sobota
Grzegorz Wesołowski

Support for Young Researchers

Limited financial support will be provided for young researchers (students, PhD students, and young postdocs) in the form of a reduced conference fee for those who will present a talk or poster and send a request with a supporting letter from their supervisor.







The project is co-financed from the state budget, allocated by the Minister of Science under the Excellent Science II Programme (Poland) (contract no.: KONF/SP/0184/2024/02).

Workshop is co-financed by the Minister of Science (Poland) under the "Regional Excellence Initiative" program (project no.: RID/SP/0015/2024/01).